F-FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-13-2000



101455806

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

16 PECOPDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET \\ \forall \cdot\			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunic Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 8/09/00			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party XXX Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Sovereign Bank	08/10/00			
Formerly Bank of New England	1202123			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership xxx Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Goldhirsh Group Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 38 Commercial Wharf				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Boston	Massachusetts/USA 02108			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY [3/2000 NTHAI1 00000019 1207153				
C:481 40.00 0F C:482 50.00 0F				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FT 0 RM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representa	ative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.	
Name	N/A			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Nam	e and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 617-428-3500		
Name	Hill & Barlo	w c/o Christine M. Colbert		
Address (line 1)	One Internat	tional Place, Boston, MA 02110		
Address (line 2)				
Address (fine 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages		total number of pages of the attached conveyance document any attachments.	# 2	
Enter either th	ne Trademark A	on Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Application Number Qr the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for polication Number(s) Registration Number 1207153		
Number of	Propertie	Enter the total number of properties involved. #3		
Deposit	of Payment Account	eposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
Otate a t	and Cian	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No [_]	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Christine C. C		Christine M. Colbert	08/10/00	
Nam	e of Person	Signature Signature	Date Signed	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET [FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter Additional Conveying Party JP Morgan Bank 08/09/00 Name Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Individual Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKAITA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation appointment of a domestic Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Execution Date Month Day Year Association Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached

RELEASE OF LIEN

We, Sovereign Bank, a successor of Bank of New England, hereby release all liens and other claims and restrictions that we may have on the Goldhirsh Group, Inc. trademarks listed below securing any and all loans made by us to Goldhirsh Group, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, which loans have been paid in full.

• Trademark Name: INC.

Description: Business Magazine

Serial Number: 73229989 Owner: Goldhirsh Group, Inc.

• Trademark Name: THE INC. 100

Description: Listings, in Tabular Form, of the 100 Fastest Growing Companies in the

United States, and Accompanying Text, Published on an Annual Basis.

Serial Number: 73496855 Owner: Goldhirsh Group, Inc.

Trademark Name: THE INC. 500

Description: Listings, in Tabular Form, of the 500 Fastest Growing Companies in the

United States, and Accompanying Text, Published on an Annual Basis.

Serial Number: 73496854 Owner: Goldhirsh Group, Inc.

We hereby confirm that all liens on the Goldhirsh Group, Inc. trademarks held by Sovereign Bank have been removed and that Sovereign Bank no longer has any interest in or claims on the above listed trademarks.

By: John R. Doucette

Title: Vice President

Date: 8/10/00

J1kn01_doc (624279 v . 1)

Robert S. Devens

Vice President

Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York

345 Park Avenue New York NY 10154-1002

Tel: 212 464-1509 Fax: 212 464-1415 devens_robert@jpmorgan.com

RELEASE OF LIEN

We, Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, hereby release all liens and other claims and restrictions that we may have on the Goldhirsh Group, Inc. trademarks listed below securing any and all loans made by us to Goldhirsh Group, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, which loans have been paid in full.

Trademark Name: INC.

Description: Business Magazine

Serial Number: 73229989 Owner: Goldhirsh Group, Inc.

Trademark Name: THE INC. 100

Description: Listings, in Tabular Form, of the 100 Fastest Growing Companies in the United States, and Accompanying

Text, Published on an Annual Basis.

Serial Number: 73496854 Owner: Goldhirsh Group, Inc.

Trademark Name: THE INC. 500

Description: Listings, in Tabular Form, of the 500 Fastest Growing Companies in the United States, and Accompanying

Text. Published on an Annual Basis.

Serial Number: 73496854 Owner: Goldhirsh Group, Inc.

We hereby confirm that Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York no longer has any interest in or claims on the above listed trademarks.

Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York

By: Rober TS. Jevens
Name: ROBERT S. DEVENS
Title: Vie Prindent

Date: August 9, 2000

J39f01 .doc (625967 v . 1)

A subsidiary of J.P. Morgan & Co. Incorporated

> **TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/15/2000** REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0207